## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2k
		AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2016
SUBJEC		
	i of Reappointment of vvayne Pacheco ment Advisory Committee	to the Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2016 626
		<b>No.</b> 2016-636
		, Seconded by Supervisor _Withrow
	oved by the following vote,	and Chairman Montaith
		and Chairman Monteith
Excused of	or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining	g: Supervisor:None	
	Approved as recommended	
2)		
•	Approved as amended	
4)	Other:	
MOTION:		

PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2k		
Urgent ○ Routine ⊙	GHC AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2016		
CEO CONCUIDDENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⊙		
CEO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⑨		
SUBJECT:			
Approval of Reappointment of Wayne Pacheco to the Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee			
Management / tavioory Committee			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:			
<ol> <li>Reappoint Wayne Pacheco to the Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee to a three year term ending on December 31, 2019.</li> </ol>			
CONTACT PERSON:			
Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board	Phone number: 209-525-4494		



## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES

3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto. CA 95358-9494 Phone: 209.525.6700 Fax: 209.525.6774

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2016 NOV -8 A II: 55

DATE:

November 8, 2016

TO:

Elizabeth A. King, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Charleen Chituras, Administrative Secretary, Stanislaus County

Department of Environmental Resources, Hazardous Waste Division

RE:

Consideration for reappointment for term expiring December 31, 2016 for

Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee

The following member of the Stanislaus County Hazardous Waste Management Advisory Committee has expressed his interest in being considered for reappointment for a new term beginning January 1, 2017.

Wayne Pacheco

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 209-525-6772 or <a href="mailto:cchituras@envres.org">cchituras@envres.org</a>.

Thank you.